

2009 No. 3150

PENSIONS, ENGLAND AND WALES

**The Local Government Pension Scheme (Miscellaneous)
Regulations 2009**

ISBN 978-0-11-148859-1

CORRECTION

Page 2, regulation 3(1)(b), line one: “for paragraphs (a) and (b) in the definition...” should read “for paragraphs (a), (b) and (c) in the definition...”;

Page 5, regulation 11, the inserted regulation 12B(4)(e) which begins “Part 3...” should be re-numbered as (4)(d); and

Page 5, regulation 11, the inserted regulation 12B(4)(d) which begins “Part 4...” should be re-numbered as (4)(e).

November 2010

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery Office
and Queen’s Printer of Acts of Parliament